

P.C. 19/2024
Mani Gupta & Anr. Vs State & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-002853-2024

02.04.2024

**Fresh petition under section 276/278 of the Indian
Succession Act, 1925 has been received on E-portal.**

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, ld. counsel for the petitioner through V.C.

Petitioner is directed to file the hard copy of the petition and accompanying documents on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for above said purpose on 10.04.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 02.04.2024