

10.04.2024

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Id. counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner through V.C.

Hard copy of the petition alongwith documents has been received on 05.04.2024.

The case file reveals that the petitioner has made Bank of Baroda and SBI as respondent no. 4 & 5. The above said respondents are neither necessary party nor proper parties, therefore the names of R-4 & 5 is deleted from the array of the parties. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties on or before the next date of hearing.

Issue citation for general public through publication in English Daily newspaper "The Statesman" on filing of PF and deposit of publication charges directly to the concerned Newspaper.

Citation be also affixed on the notice board of the Court as well as on the notice board of the Collector concerned in whose jurisdiction property is situated.

Issue notice to the State through Chief Secretary on filing of PF.

Notice be also issued to Collector on filing of PF for filing valuation report. Complete particulars of the property mentioned in the petition or in Schedule with approximate value shall also be given alongwith the notice to be sent to the Collector.

Issue notice to private respondents also, on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within four weeks time from today.

Matter be put up for reporting on **publication and affixation of citation and appearance of respondents on 08.07.2024.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:10.04.2024