

Mani Gupta Vs. The State Through Nct Of Delhi Through
Concerned Sdm

09.10.2024

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld counsel for the petitioner
through VC.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld counsel for R-2 & R-3 along R-2
& R-3 in person.

Objections has been filed on behalf of R-2 & R-3 on 31.07.2024 by way of e-filing and hard copy of the same has been filed today. Copy of the same has already been supplied to Ld counsel for the petitioner through Whats app.

Both Ld counsels for the parties seek some time to file affidavits of admission/denial of documents.

Both respondents submits that there are no chances of settlement as the Will in question is forged and fabricated.

Valuation report has been filed on behalf of SDM, Punjabi Bagh on 08.10.2024.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents within 21 days by supplying advance copy to each other.

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues on **12.12.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 09.10.2024