

Mani Gupta Vs. The State Through Nct Of Delhi Through
Concerned Sdm

12.12.2024

Present: Sh.Rakesh Kumar, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Petitioner appeared through VC.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2
& 3.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Patwari from the office of SDM,
Punjabi Bagh.

Valuation report has been filed on behalf of the SDM,
Punjabi Bagh on 08.10.2024 on the e-portal. Print out of the said
valuation report has been taken out and placed in the judicial file.

Copy of valuation report has already been supplied to
Ld counsel for petitioner. He is directed to file the same to Ld
counsel for respondents.

An application under order 7 rule 14 CPC has been
filed on behalf of the petitioner, on the e-portal on 12.12.2024 and
Hard copy of the same has been filed today. Copy of the same has
been supplied to Ld counsel for respondents.

Ld counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply
of the abovesaid application.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on
26.03.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 12.12.2024