

Mani Gupta Vs. The State Through Nct Of Delhi

26.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, ld. counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner through V.C.
Mohd Haroon, ld. proxy counsel for R-2 & 3.

An application u/o 7 rule 14 CPC has been filed on behalf of the petitioner on the last date of hearing.

The petitioner wants to place on record surviving member certificate and family details submitted by the deceased with department of Training and Technical Education and police complaints dated 14.06.2024 and 10.07.2024.

Ld. counsel for the respondents seeks one adjournment for filing reply to the above said application. Heard Allowed. Reply be filed with advance copy to ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Hard copy of the valuation report has also been filed on 12.12.2024 after giving the date in the case and the same is taken on record.

Put up for consideration of above said application on 29.05.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.03.2025