

Mani Gupta Vs. The State Through Nct Of Delhi Through
Concerned Sdm

29.05.2025

Present: Petitioner through VC.
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Id counsel for respondent no. 2 and
3 along with R-2 in person.

Ld counsel for the respondents submits that he has no objection, if the application of the petitioner filed under order 7 rule 14 CPC be allowed but subject to cost.

The case is at initial stage and even, pleadings have not been completed in the present petition. Therefore, the present application stands **allowed**, subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to the respondents.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents before NDOH by supplying advance copy to each other.

Petitioner is also allowed to file rejoinder before NDOH, with advance copy to Ld counsel for the respondents.

Put up for abovesaid purpose on **18.08.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
29.05.2025