

18.08.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Petitioner through VC.
Sh. Kapil Single, ld. counsel for R-2 & 3.

Affidavit of A/D of documents has been filed by R-2.

Previous cost of Rs. 1000/- has been paid to ld. counsel
for R-2 & R-3.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of
A/D of documents and rejoinder.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner to file the
same within 14 days, failing which the rejoinder will not be taken on
record and cost will be imposed for not filing of affidavit of A/D of
documents.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
18.08.2025