

Mani Gupta Vs. The State Through Nct Of Delhi Through  
Concerned Sdm Consideration

14.03.2026

**Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.**

Present: Sh. Mohan Kaushik, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner in person.  
Sh. Kapil Singhal, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 & 3 along with R-2.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Petitioner along with list of witness has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

List of witness has not been filed on the e-portal. Ld counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

Copy of the affidavit and list of witness have been supplied today to Ld counsel for the respondents.

List of witness has been filed on behalf of the respondent no. 2 & 3 on 18.11.2025. Copy of the same has been supplied today.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for leading PE, on the ground that main counsel has met with an accident.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for PE on **10.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
14.03.2026